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Jason Adams 

Manager - Safety, Training & Environment 

Ingram Barge Company 

P.O. Box 2756 

Paducah, KY 42002 

270-441-1624 

 

Fred O. Budwine 

President 

Budwine & Associates, Inc. 

67 Elmwood Drive 

Destrehan, LA  70047 

(985) 764-9778 

fbudwine@aol.com 

 

Garrett Arabie 

Health/Safety Supervisor 

Crosby Tugs, LLC 

P.O. Box 279 

Golden Meadow, LA  70357 

(985) 632-7575 

garrett@crosbytugs.com  

 

 Elmer J. Callow 

Auditor 

Rushing Marine 

P.O. Box 440 

Jackson, MO 63755 

(573) 243-8504 

elmer@rushingmarine.com 

 

John C. Baker 

Director, Operations, Compliance and 

Safety 

AccuTrans, Inc. 

Houston, TX 

(713) 473-8100 

jbaker@accutransinc.com   

Douglas R. Carlson 

Safety Manager 

Seabulk 

1305 Shoreline Drive 

Tampa, FL  33605-6756 

(813) 248-1123 

doug.carlson@sbulk.com 

 

Ronald R. Borison 

President 

SQE Marine Consultants 

1913 Bayou Road, P.O. Box 545 

St. Bernard, LA  70085-0545 

(504) 682-2687 

rborison@cox.net 

Ed Chandler 

Auditor 

Canal Barge Company 

1801 Engineers Road 

Belle Chasse, LA 70037 

(504) 585-4626 

EChandler@canalbarge.com 

 

Anthony Buancore 

Marine Consultant 

AB Marine Consulting, LLC 

14615 Cottage Oak Avenue 

Baton Rouge, LA  70810 

(225) 752-1014 

abmarinetony@aol.com  

 

Gale H. Chapman 

President 

Gale C. Marine 

P.O. Box 110664 

Nashville, TN  37222-0664 

(615) 943-4789 

gcmarine@comcast.net  

  

  

  

  

mailto:fbudwine@aol.com
mailto:garrett@crosbytugs.com
mailto:elmer@rushingmarine.com
mailto:jbaker@accutransinc.com
mailto:doug.carlson@sbulk.com
mailto:rborison@cox.net
mailto:EChandler@canalbarge.com
mailto:abmarinetony@aol.com
mailto:gcmarine@comcast.net


AWO-Certified Responsible Carrier Program
®
 Auditors 

 

9/3/2013 
NOTE 

ABS auditors do not advertise joint ISM/RCP audit services and will provide them only on request by AWO member companies 

wishing to be fully certified under both the International Safety Management program and the Responsible Carrier Program® through 
the concurrent audit mechanism.   

 

Perry J. Comeaux 

Auditor 

Aqua – Gem Maritime Services 

P.O. Box 1161 

Larose, LA 70373 

(985) 632-7799  

(985) 688-8165 (cell) 

fpcomeaux@viscom.net   

 

Jeremy Dyer 

Auditor 

Marquette Transportation Company 

150 Ballard Circle 

Paducah, KY 42001-9495 

270-443-9404 

jdyer@marquettetrans.com 

Roger L. Conner 

Auditor 

RL Conner LLC 

P.O. Box 407 

Bloomfield, MO  63825 

(573) 568-3441 

rlconner@rushingmarine.com 

 

Ms. Rhonda Echols 

Auditor 

Echo Marine Ltd./ Echo Towing Service 

Inc. 

PO Box 446 

Baytown, TX 77522-0446 

(281) 843-2393 

rhonda@echomarineltd.com 

 

James F. “Jay” Crissey 

Auditor 

Total Marine Safety – Great Lakes  

Division of Parker Sales Co., Inc 

10038 South Ewing Ave 

Chicago, IL 60617 

(773) 731-5926 

312-339-2787 (cell) 

tms@g-lakes.com  

 

Patrick Folan 

Auditor/Surveyor 

Tug & Barge Solutions 

11133 Old Highway 31 

Spanish Fort, AL  36527 

(251) 300-0017 

pat@tugandbargesolutions.com 
 

 

Mark Dougherty 

Aditor 

AmericanCommercial Barge Line 

1701 East Market St 

Jeffersonville, IN 47130 

812-288-2618 

Mark.dougherty@aclines.com  

 

Winston Folk 

Auditor 

Budwine and Associates 

211 Christine Court 

Covington, LA 70433 

(985) 764-9778 

(901) 643-3693 (cell) 

wfolk@budwineassociates.com 

 

Clint Duet 

Auditor 

194 Gemini Street 

La Rose, LA  70373 

(985) 278-0811 

cduet@unitedtugs.com 

 

Capt. David A. Foret, Jr. 

President, Marine Services 

the ACTion group companies 

15201 East Freeway, Suite 214 

Channelview, Texas 77530 

(281) 452-9940 

davidf@ag-companies.com 
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Tava S. Foret, 

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs 

the ACTion group companies 

15201 East Freeway, Suite 214 

Channelview, Texas 77530 

(281) 452-9940 

tavaf@ag-companies.com  

 

Shara Hamilton, CSP 

Assistant Manager, Operations 

Safety, Training and Environmental 

Ingram Barge Company 

1000 South 3rd Street 

Paducah, Kentucky 42002 

Office: 270-441-1626 

E-Fax: 615-695-3585 

Cell: 270-816-3710 

 

Sam George 

Principal 

Sam George & Associates 

130 East Main Street 

Hannover, IN  47241 

812 866 2022 

samgeorgellc@gmail.com 

Capt. Jim Hawkins 

Marine Consultant 

T J HAWKS, L.L.C. 

318 South Oleana Drive 

Gonzales, LA  70737 

(225) 572-3514 

JHAWK88849@aol.com 

http://www.tjhawksllc.com 

 

Kevin Gilheany 

Marime Consulant 

Maritime Compliance International 

132 Lavergne Street 

New Orleans, LA 70114 

(504) 319-3229 

kgilheany@marcomint.com 

www.maritimecomplianceinternational.com 

  

Charles H. Hazelwood 

Director of Loss Prevention 

Underwriters Marine Services, Inc. 

644 Linn Street, Suite 317 

Cincinnati, OH  45203 

(594) 828-6311 (o) 

(312) 543-2729 (c) 

charles_hazelwood@uwritersmarine.com 

 

Daniel L. Gorrell 

Auditor 

Gorrell Maritime Consultant 

6943 Alabama Avenue 

Hammond, IN  46323 

(219) 844-7668 

dlgorrell@comcast.net 

 

Russell “Red” Hornsby 

President 

Red Robyn, LLC 

5 Richland Row 

Houma, LA 70360 

(985) 851-6607 

red@settoontowing.com 

 

Capt. George Gruber 

Auditor/Marine Consultant 

Gruber Enterprises 

210 Lake Sabine Ct. 

Slidell, LA 70461 

(985) 649-7872 

(985)774-3840 (cell) 

Donald H. Morgan, Jr. 

Manager – Safety, Training, and 

Environmental 

Ingram Barge Company 

P.O. Box 533 

Reserve, LA 70084 

(985) 479-7240 
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ggruber@bellsouth.net 
 

 

(504) 415-7971 

don.morgan@ingrambarge.com 

 

Robert Hughes 

Safety, Training, Environmental  

Ingram Barge Company 

1000 South 3
rd

 

Paducah, KY 42002 

270-441-1685 

270-217-9987 (cell) 

robert.hughes@ingrambarge.com 

 

Capt Kevin Mullen 

Auditor / Consultant 

3304 Pinehurst Lane 

Louisville, KY 40241 

(502) 429-5782 

(502) 593-9971 (cell) 

kpmullen@insightbb.com  

 

John Johnson 

Auditor 

17 Carnegie Avenue 

Cold Spring Harbor, NY  11724 

(631) 427-5588 

john@jhjohnson.com 

 

John C. Murdoch 

Marine Surveyor 

John C. Murdoch, Inc. 

6211 North Ensign Street 

Portland, OR  97217 

(503) 289-7614 

jcmudrock@gmail.com 

 

Imran Khan 

Auditor 

25222 Auburn Bend Dr. 

Spring, TX 77389. 

(281) 403 1845 (H) 

(281) 703 1742 (C) 

imraniuk@comcast.net 

George “Lee” Nelson 

Auditor 

8356 W.N. Royster Road 

Robards, KY 42452 

(270) 724-3888 

l.nelson@mvbarge.com 

 

Franklin Kiser 

Auditor 

486 Garvin Road 

Greenup, KY  41144 

(606) 836-5325 

fdkiser@yahoo.com 

 

Francis S. “Stash” Pelowski 

Auditor 

505 Goodrich Avenue 

North Babylon, NY 11703 

(516) 250-4030  

stashboats@yahoo.com 

 

Richard Meyerrose, Jr. 

Marine Surveyor - Consultant 

Meyerrose and Co., Inc. 

138 South First Street - Suite 110 

Lindenhurst, NY 11757 

631-225-3641 

rmeyerrose@optonline.net 

 

Michael Rushing 

Marine Consultant & Safety Program 

Owner/Manager 

Rushing Marine Services, L.L.C. 

P.O. Box 440 

Jackson, MO  63755-0440 

(573) 243-8504 

miker@rushingmarine.com 
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Bruce Pickard 

Marine Surveyor/Consultant 

Marine Survey Services 

610 Lago Vista Drive 

Richland, WA 99352 

(509) 396-2884 

BPickardL@aol.com 

Todd M. Rushing 

Marine Consultant & Safety Program 

Manager 

Rushing Marine Services, L.L.C. 

P.O. Box 440 

Jackson, MO  63755-0440 

(573) 243-8504 

toddru@rushingmarine.com 

 

Robert M. Pool 

Auditor 

231 Live Oak Street 

Mandeville, LA  70448 

(985) 630-9431 

r.pool@csglobal.com  

 

Capt. Robert J. Russo 

Auditor 

Maritime License Training 

P.O. Box 330561 

Atlantic Beach, Florida 32233 

(904) 221-2393 

(904) 891-9712 (cell) 

captrjrusso@yahoo.com  

 

T. Blake Powell 

Vice President 

JMS Naval Architects & Salvage Engineers 

34 Water Street 

Mystic, CT 06355 

(860) 536 0009 ext. 14 

(860) 536 9117 fax 

blake@jmsnet.com 

 

Jo Ann Salyers 

Auditor/Consultant 

Salyers Solutions, LLC 

PO Box 227 

London, OH 43140 

(504) 236- 4962 

joann@salyerssolution.com  

 

Christian Primm  

Marine Surveyor/Consultant 

PRIMM Maritime 

13906 Rolling Springs Place 

Louisville, KY 40245 

(502) 777-7320 

cdprimm@insightbb.com  

 

Parvindar Sekhon 

Auditor 

Abdhi Consulting Services Incorporated 

3728 248th Avenue SE 

Issaquah, WA  98029 

(206) 550-7517 

sekhon@abdhi.com 

Claude A. Pritchett 

Auditor 

CAP Marine 

1206 West 11th Avenue 

Covington, LA  70433 

(985) 789-2318 

capmarine@bellsouth.net 

Charles Sweeney 

Auditor 

the ACTion group companies 

15201 East Freeway, Suite 109 

Channelview, Texas 77530 

(281) 452-9940 

chucks@ag-companies.com 
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Edward L. Shearer 

President 

Shearer & Associates 

P.O. Box 9576 

Metairie, LA  70055 

(504) 836-6009 

eshearer1@aol.com 

Captain Katherine Sweeney 

Lead Auditor 

Compliance Maritime 

6058 5
th

 Avenue, NE 

Seattle, WA 98115 

(206) 755-3254 

ks@compliancemaritime.com 

 

Ravi Singh 

Risk Engineer 

Liberty International Underwriters 

55 Water Street 

New York, NY 10041 

(212) 208-4213 

(732) 586-3038 (cell) 

 

Dana R. Teicheira 

Principal Marine Surveyor 

Teicheira Maritime Surveyors, LLC 

P.O. Box 2222 

Petaluma, CA  94953 

(707) 769-9171 

dteicheira@comcast.net 

 

Richard W. Singley 

Singley Maritime Consulting, LLC 

P.O. Box 6070 

Diamondhead, MS  39525 

(985) 688-6427 

Singleymaritime@gmail.com 

 

Henry E. Tulodzieski Jr 

Auditor 

Rushing Marine 

P O Box 440 

Jackson, Mo  63755 

573-243-8504 

hank@rushingmarine.com 

Capt. Jeffrey Slesinger 

Delphi Maritime, LLC 

11261 Occidental Ave. S 

Seattle, WA 98168 

206-789-9000 Office 

206-789-9755 Fax 

206-793-5680 Cell 

jeff@delphimaritime.com 

 

John M. Tunks 

Tunks Marine Service 

3331 Village Falls Court 

Kingwood, TX 77339 

(281)359-1749 

(281)796-2082 (cell) 

JohnTunks@aol.com 

Harry Stark 

Vice President 

Diers, Jones & Stark, Inc. 

Marine Surveyors, Consultants and 

Appraisers 

La Grange, TX 78945-0027 

(409) 728-5912 (cell) 

Hstark@sbcglobal.net 

 

Jeffrey Viehmann 

Auditor 

Safety Training Resources 
498 South Fifth Street, #313 

St. Charles, MO 63301 
(314) 808-3502 

j.viehmann@safetytrainingresources.com 
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Capt. Michael L. Baker 

Auditor/Marine Consultant 

3495 North State Road 

Madison, FL 32340 

& 

9920 Honalo Place 

Diamondhead, MS 39525 

(228) 323-0255 

captmike90@gmail.com  

William C. Wyatt 

Auditor/Consultant 

84 Mira Adelante 

San Clemente, CA 92673-3100 

(562).673-0102 

bwyatt21@cox.net 

Jay Talbert 

Owner 

Marine Consulting Service 

112 Edgewood Road 

Edgewood, KY  41017 

(859) 344-6490 

jayctalbert@gmail.com 

 

Dave Phillips 

Consultant 

Rushing Marine Services, LLC 

P.O. Box 440 

Jackson, MO 63755 

(573) 450-9048 

davep@rushingmarine.com  

Frank Whipple 

Auditor 

Amergent Techs 

5774 Vallecito Avenue 

Westminster, CA  92683 

(714) 892-0085 

fwhipple@amergenttechs.com 

 

Gordon Halsey 

Managing Risk Solutions, LLC 

1451 Sutters Drive 

Lawrenceville, GA 30045 

(678) 662-8234 

gjcanuck@aol.com 

 

Stephen R. Furlough 

Auditor 

Furlough Marine Management, LLC 

P.O. Box 6129 

Norfolk, VA  

(757) 489-3072 

sfurlough@verizon.net  

 

Eric Verdin 

Baker Marine Solutions 

134 East 135
th

 Street 

Galliano, LA 70354 

(985) 845-9439 

ericv@bakermarinesolutions.com 

 

Joint RCP/ISM Auditors Joint RCP/ISM Auditors 

  
Rashid Ahmad 

ABS Auditor 

American Bureau of Shipping 

1533 W. Vantage Parkway, Suite 305 

Houston, TX 77032 

(281) 877-6344 

rahmed@eagle.org 

 

Charles G. Barthel, III 

Auditor/Surveyor 

American Bureau of Shipping 

3204 Roosevelt Blvd. 

Kenner, LA 70065 

(504) 443-2330 

cbarthel@eagle.org 

Sergio Antonini James Brode 
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Contract Surveyor/Lead Auditor 

American Bureau of Shipping 

18 Appian Court 

Freehold, NJ  07728 

(732) 577-9475 

santonini@eagle.org 

 

SESC Corporate Coordinator 

American Bureau of Shipping 

16855 Northchase Drive 

Houston, TX  77060-6008 

(281) 877-5960 

jbrode@eagle.org 

  

 

Laura E. Bucci 

ABS Auditor 

American Bureau of Shipping 

739 Thimble Shoals Blvd., Suite 504 

Newport News, VA 23606 

(757) 595-8711 

lbucci@eagle.org 

 

Charles M. Eilhardt 

Principal Surveyor 

American Bureau of Shipping 

7677 Oakport Street, Suite 850 

Oakland, CA  94621 

(510) 638-3112 

ceilhardt@eagle.org 

Sean R. Carpenter 

ABS Auditor 

ABS Americas 

800 David Drive, Rm123 

Morgan City, LA  70380 

(985) 384-5850 

scarpenter@eagle.org 

Patrick E. Finley 

ABS Auditor 

American Bureau of Shipping 

4 Bayhill Court 

Blackwood, NJ  08012 

(856) 354-6366 

pfinley@eagle.org 

 

Frank Chung 

ABS Auditor 

American Bureau of Shipping 

45 Eisenhower Drive, 1st Floor 

Paramus, NJ 07652 

(718) 442-3958 

fchung@eagle.org 

 

Paul B. Greenwood 

Contract Surveyor 

20908 Waldridge Oak Lane 

Porter, TX 77365 

(281) 520-1022 

pgreenwood@eagle.org 

 

Richard Cote 

ABS Auditor 

ABS Americas 

12790 S.E. Stark St., Suite 201 

Portland, OR 

(503) 228-1143 

rcote@eagle.org 

 

Gabrielle Higginbotham 

ABS Auditor 

American Bureau of Shipping 

16855 Northchase Drive 

Houston, TX  77060 

(281) 877-5760 

ghigginbotham@eagle.org 

 

Robin E. Crusse 

ABS Auditor 

American Bureau of Shipping 

Frank Hornyak 

ABS Auditor 

American Bureau of Shipping 
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502 Regions Bank Building, 106 St. 

Francis Street 

Mobile, AL  36602 

(251) 433-8416 

rcrusse@eagle.org 

 

11 Golden Shore, Ste. 340 

Long Beach, CA 90802 

(714) 717-1286 

fhornyak@eagle.org 

 

 

 

 

  

Akm Kabir 

ABS Auditor 

American Bureau of Shipping 

15311 W. Vantage Parkway 

Houston, TX 77032 

(281) 877-6344 

akabir@eagle.org 

 

Brendon T. Murphy 

Surveyor 

American Bureau of Shipping 

5275 Causeway Boulevard 

Tampa, FL  33619 

(813) 621-1252 

bmurphy@eagle.org 

 

Maurice S. Kelleher 

ABS Auditor 

American Bureau of Shipping 

16855 Northchase Drive 

Houston, TX  77060 

(281) 877-6149 

mkelleher@eagle.org 

 

Robert P. O'Sullivan 

ABS Auditor 

American Bureau of Shipping 

16855 Northchase Drive 

Houston, TX  77060 

(281) 877-6018 

rosullivan@eagle.org 

Wayne Lipinski 

Senior Surveyor/ISM Auditor 

American Bureau of Shipping 

45 Eisenhower Drive 

Paramus, NJ  07652 

(201) 909-0499 

wlipinski@eagle.org 

 

Robert Wayne Price 

ABS Auditor 

American Bureau of Shipping 

15311 West Vantage Parkway, Suite 305 

Houston, TX  77032 

(281) 877-6344 

wprice@eagle.org 

Dennis G. Malseed 

ABS Auditor 

American Bureau of Shipping 

1314 Gunston Road 

Bel Air, MD  21015 

(410) 734-4628 

dmalseed@eagle.org 

 

Ann Marie Freeman Reigrut 

ABS Auditor 

American Bureau of Shipping 

16855 Northchase Drive 

Houston, TX  77060 

(281) 877-6377 

areigrut@eagle.org 

Michael M. Millar 

ABS Auditor 

American Bureau of Shipping 

Kyle Roan 

Surveyor/Assessor 

American Bureau of Shipping 
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1670 Drydock Avenue 

Charleston, SC  29405 

(843) 566-9500 

mmillar@eagle.org 

 

990 North Corporate Drive, Suite 307 

Harahan, LA  70123 

(504) 731-2960 Ext. 4 

kroan@eagle.org 

  

  

  

  

George Seirmarco 

ABS Auditor 

American Bureau of Shipping 

45 Eisenhower Drive, Suite 150 

Paramus, NJ 07652 

(201) 909-0499 

(917) 270-5723 
gseirmarco@eagle.org 

 

 

Charles Shull 

ISM Auditor/Surveyor 

American Bureau of Shipping 

5950 Sixth Avenue South, Suite 204 

Seattle, WA  98108 

(206) 762-6200 

cshull@eagle.org  

 

Robert W. Tozier 

Senior Surveyor 

American Bureau of Shipping 

92-222 Hoalii Place 

Kapolei, HI  96707 

(808) 833-9962 

rtozier@eagle.org 

 

Donald C. Smith 

Senior Surveyor 

American Bureau of Shipping 

P.O. Box 328 

750 Washington Street 

Bath, ME 04530 

(207) 552-5434 

dsmith@eagle.org 

 

Lloyd Walker 

ISM Auditor 

American Bureau of Shipping 

990 North Corporate Drive, Suite 307 

Harahan, LA  70123 

(504) 731-2960 

 

Dinesh K. Thareja 

ISM/ISO Auditor 

American Bureau of Shipping 

16855 Northchase Drive 

Houston, TX  77060 

(281) 877-6627 

dthareja@eagle.org 

 

Yue Yang 

ABS Auditor 

ABS Americas 

3855 Henning Drive, Suite 207 

Burnaby, BC V5C 6N3 

(604) 294-0811 

yyang@eagle.org 
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9/3/2013 
NOTE 

ABS auditors do not advertise joint ISM/RCP audit services and will provide them only on request by AWO member companies 

wishing to be fully certified under both the International Safety Management program and the Responsible Carrier Program® through 
the concurrent audit mechanism.   

 

  

  

  

  

 


